07/02/2007 11:26:40

Race Date: 06/30/2007
Release Time: 06:30:00

Pos Member/Flyer Name

1 J.&T. Smolenaars
2  J.&T. Smolenaars
3 J.&T. Smolenaars
4  J.&T. Smolenaars
5 C. Ubbels
6 J. Zapora
7  J.&T. Smolenaars
8 C. Ubbels
9 C. Ubbels
10 C. Ubbels
11 C. Ubbels
12 J. Zapora
13 M. Olejnik
14 G. Lindley
15 J. Zapora
16 G. Lindley
17 G. Lindley
18 G. Lindley
19 G. Lindley
20 J. Erwin

21 J. Erwin
22 R. Peffer
23 J. Erwin
24 T.Wilton
25 R. Peffer
26 T.Rodgers
27 T.Wilton
28 T.Rodgers
29 J. Zapora
30 R. Peffer
31 T.Rodgers
32 J. Zapora
33 T.Rodgers
34 J. Malec
35 M. Olejnik
36 M. Olejnik
37 R. Peffer
38 T.Wilton
39 D. Walker
40 R. Peffer
41 D. Walker
42 M. Olejnik
43 J. Malec
44 D. Walker
45 J. Malec
46 J. Malec
47 M. Olejnik
48 J. Giankos
49 J. Erwin
50 D. Walker
51 T.Rodgers
52 J. Malec
53 J.M. Sousa
54 T.Chyl
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Club Name
Flamboro C
Flamboro C
Flamboro C
Flamboro C
Flamboro C
Hamilton C
Flamboro C
Flamboro C
Flamboro C
Flamboro C
Flamboro C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Flamboro C
Hamilton C
Flamboro C
Flamboro C
Flamboro C
Flamboro C
Flamboro C
Hamilton C
Flamboro C
Flamboro C
Hamilton C
Flamboro C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Flamboro C
Flamboro C
Flamboro C
Flamboro C
Flamboro C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Flamboro C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Flamboro C
Flamboro C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C

03
05
06
06
06
06
04
06
05
05
06
04
05
06
06
06
06
02
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
04
05
06
03
06
06
05
06
06
06
06
05
06
05
06
06
05
06
04
06
06
06
05
06
06
06
05
05
05

Hamilton Federation

North Bay OBL09

Members/Flyers: 21

Birds:

31

Ring/Band No

Ccu

FLAM
FLAM
FLAM
FLAM
CUHC
FLAM
FLAM
FLAM
FLAM
FLAM
CUHC
CUHC
CUHC
CU HC
CU HC
CUHC
CUHC
CUHC
Ccu

Cu

FLAM
Ccu

FLAM
FLAM
Ccu

FLAM
FLAM
CUHC
FLAM
FLAM
CUHC
FLAM
CUHC
CUHC
CUHC
FLAM
FLAM
FLAM
FLAM

CUHC
CUHC
FLAM
CUHC
CUHC
CUHC
CUHC
Ccu
FLAM
FLAM
CUHC
CUHC
CUHC

22460
185
453
428
655
1411
0019
628
108
0094
7
112
1228
1271
1419
1256
1285
351
1261
23118
23121
851
23119
919
860
29495
710
141
208
833
108
22
170
1311
214
171
696
943
346
844
1166
1271
1301
826
1365
1355
226
1932
23151
209
109
219
2151
1350

Col
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Distance Var Clocked
332981 0 10:40:02

332981 0 10:40:03
332981 0 10:40:05
332981 0 10:40:06
332.889 0 10:42:112
3481156 -2 10:56:05
332981 0 10:45:112
332889 0 10:46:04
332889 0 10:46:05
332889 0 10:46:07
332889 0 10:46:13
348115 -2 10:58:29
344149 0 10:55:59
351948 0 11:02:17
348.1156 -2 10:59:35
351948 0 11:03:23
351948 0 11:04:35
351948 0 11:04:57
351948 0 11:06:14
348.522 0 11:04:38
348.522 0 11:04:59
324676 0 10:46:52
348.522 0 11:07:02
337153 0 10:58:06
324676 0 10:48:15
333114 0 10:54:59
337153 0 10:58:20
333.114 0 10:55:13
348115 -2 11:08:16
324676 0 10:49:57
333114 0 10:57:46
348.115 -2 11:09:53
333.114 0 10:57:58
350.096 0 11:12:115
344149 0 11:07:38
344149 0 11:07:41
324676 0 10:52:05
337153 0 11:02:25
320315 0 10:49:02
324676 0 10:53:15
320315 0 10:50:25
344149 0 11:09:51
350.096 0 11:15:03
320315 0 10:52:40
350.096 0 11:17:59
350.096 0 11:18:08
344149 0 11:15:51
360.044 0 11:31:19
348.522 0 11:21:41
320315 0 10:59:08
333114 0 11:10:27
350.096 0 11:24:58
342568 0 11:19:26

342.366 24 11:19:49

ToWin Velocity
0:00 1331.7464
0:00 1331.6577
0:03 1331.4802
0:03 1331.3914
2:14 1319.9405
4:30 1308.1572
5:09 1304.7845
6:06 1300.0091
6:07 1299.9245
6:09 1299.7553
6:15 1299.2480
6:48 1296.4643
7:19 1293.8743
7:34 1292.5800
7:51 1291.1746
8:37 1287.3T!
9:45 1281.7530
10:05 1280.0436
11:18 1274.0968
12:21 1269.0448
12:41 1267.4295
13:24 1263.9865
14:38 1258.0508
14:44 1257.5643
14:49 1257.2159
14:50 1257.1130
14:58 1256.4708
15:04 1256.0070
16:10 1250.8862
16:33 1248.9940
17:37 1244.0458
17:42 1243.6613
17:491243.1173
18:25 1240.3756
18:35 1239.5810
18:38 1239.3578
18:451238.8273
19:00 1237.6372
19:14 1236.5783
19:57 1233.3371
20:40 1230.0096
20:44 1229.7624
21:04 1228.1915
23:01 1219.4734
23:52 1215.6815
24:00 1215.0486
26:32 1203.9496
28:38 1194.9024
28:38 1194.8643
29:44 1190.1722
30:18 1187.7839
30:30 1186.9002
31:18 1183.5817
31:26 1182.7095

Nom



Pos Member/Flyer Name

LOFTS THAT DID NOT MAKE THE BOARD

55 D. Walker
56 T.Wilton
57 J.M. Sousa
58 T.Wilton
59 J. Giankos
60 J. Giankos
61 J. Davidson
62 T.Chyl
63 J. Oleksiuk
64 J.M. Sousa
65 J.M. Sousa
66 J. Oleksiuk
67 J.M. Sousa
68 S. Amour
69 J. Giankos
70 S. Amour
71 J. Lockert
72 J. Giankos
73 J. Lockert
74 M. Carter
75 J. Oleksiuk
76 J. Davidson
77 S. Amour
78 M. Carter
79 J. Lockert
80 J. Oleksiuk
81 J. Davidson
82 J. Davidson
823 R. Ruber
84 J. Lockert
85 J. Lockert
86 R. Ruber
87 M. Carter
88 J. Erwin
89 R. Ruber
90 R. Ruber
91 A. Merlo
92 J. Davidson
93 M. Carter
94 M. Carter
95 A. Merlo
96 R. Ruber
97 A. Merlo
98 A. Merlo
99 A. Merlo
07/02/2007 11:28:59

Pos  Members/Flyers

1 J.&T. Smolenaars

2 C.Ubbels

3 R Peffer

4 J Malec

5 JM Sousa

6 G Lindley

7 J.Zapora

8 T.Rodgers

9  D.Walker

10 M.Olejnik

11 8. Ammour

12 R.Ruber

13 J.Erwin

14 T.Wilton

15 J. Davidson

16 W. Badgerow & Son

17 T.Chyl

18 F.Nemeth

19 J. Lockert

20 J. Giankos

21 J. Oleksiuk

22 W Carter

Club Name
Flamboro C
Flamboro C
Hamilton C
Flamboro C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Flamboro C
Hamilton C
Flamboro C
Flamboro C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Flamboro C
Flamboro C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Flamboro C
Flamboro C
Hamilton C
Flamboro C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Flamboro C
Flamboro C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
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Hamilton Federation

Ring/Band No
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06
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03
05
04
06
06
06
06
05
06
06
06
03
05
05
05
06
06
06
06
03

FLAM
FLAM
CU HC
FLAM
CU HC
CU HC
cu
cu
Ccu
Ccu
Ccu
cu
Ccu
Ccu
Ccu
cu
Ccu
Ccu
Ccu
oAK
CU HC
Ccu
CU HC
OAK
FLAM
CU HC
Ccu
Ccu
CU HC
Ccu
FLAM
CU HC
OAK

HC
HC
HC
HC
HC
HC
HC
HC

HC

CU HC
CU HC
CU HC
Ccu
FLAM
OoAK
CU HC
CU HC
CU HC
CU HC
CU HC

Old Bird Champion Loft points

ClubName

Flamboro Clu
Flamboro Clu
Flamboro Clu
Hamitton Cen
Hamilton Cen
Hamilton Cen
Hamilton Cen
Flamboro Clu
Flamboro Clu
Hamilton Cen
Hamilton Cen
Hamilton Cen
Hamitton Cen
Flamboro Clu
Hamilton Cen
Hamilton Cen
Hamitton Cen
Flamboro Clu
Flamboro Clu
Hamilton Cen
Hamilton Cen

Flamboro Clu

Cold Burk Burk Nort Nort Latc
163 155 158 170 137 134
B3 95 1 15 76 T
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65
2

67
kil
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Smoo Nort
19 143
50 17
5 19
14

76

66
17 1
5

19
7 %

13
4

Total

1210
8
522
452
439
39
360
281
180
166
96
89
87
67
67
45
4
34
30
2
14
9

368
940
2109
974
1810
1836
2749
25808
724
370
2208
727
1963
1112
1948
1125
18206
1942
18192
5509
728
2764
1114
5582
559
733
3627
11140
419
26179
574
1034
5526
23102
448
411
355
3637
826
5523
2400
458
2396
2388
944

Sx Bd Distance
320.315
337.153
342.568
337.153
360.044
360.044
344.998
342.266

7 343.694
342.568
342.568
343.694
342.568
362.308
360.044
362.308

7 332.521
360.044
332.521

3 331.343

343.694

344.998

362.308

331.343

332.521

343.694

344.998

344.998

361.335

332.521

332.521

361.335

331.343

348.522

361.335

361.335

345.903

344.998

331.343

331.343

345.903

361.335

345.903

345.903

345.903
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07/02/2007 11:29:58

Member/Fiyer Name
J.&T. Smolenaars
R. Peffer

C. Ubbels

T. Rodgers

J. Malec

G. Lindley

M. Olejnik

D. Walker

J. Giankos

J. Erwin

R. Ruber

J.M. Sousa

LOFTS THAT MISSED A RACE
A Merlo

M. Carter

J. Oleksiuk

S. Armour

J. Lockert

T. Chyl

T. Wilton

J. Davidson

J. Zapora

W. Badgerow & Son
F. Nemeth

Var Clocked
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11
11
11
12:
11
11
12:
11
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:

02:39
17:25
22:26
19:39
39:24
39:24
26:29

126:56
127:59
127:11
127:15
:128:46
128:05
147:54
:46:31
:48:40
123:19
:48:18
124:39
124:36
:35:55
137:40
:56:04
129:15
:31:11
:41:42
144:33
:44:56

06:49

:44:13
:44:53

14:53

:47:04

03:53
17:50
19:38
18:44
17:56
04:58
05:11
20:02
38:35
30:46
31:46
44:42

ToWin Velocity
33:23 1174.8212
33:49 1173.0461
34:12 1171.4396
36:01 1164.0014
36:06 1163.6846
36:06 1163.6846
36:08 1163.5776
38:22 1154.2409
38:39 1153.4001
38:49 1152.7161
38:53 1152.4575
39:25 1150.2760
39:42 1149.2357
42:08 1139.6917
42:41 1137.5199
42:50 1136.9498
43:41 1133.6587
44:20 1131.1467
45:01 1128.5288
46:01 1124.7217
46:20 1123.4890
46:55 1121.2842
49:38 1111.1470
50:41 1107.2448
51:33 1104.0485
51:57 1102.6436
53:34 1096.7478
53:56 1095.4129
60:21 1072.7943
64:37 1058.2539
65:17 1056.0133
67:47 1047.7021
68:36 1045.0263
68:57 1043.8437
70:30 1038.8165
72:09 1033.4684
85:40 991.8840
85:47 991.5205
86:35 989.1820
86:48 988.5426
86:55 988.2002
89:37 980.3346
97:15 958.7998
98:13 956.1495
110:4®23.1465

Hamilton Federation

Old Bird Average Speed

Club

Flamhoro C

Flamboro C

Flamhero C

Flamboro C

Hamilton C

Hamilton C

Hamilton C

Flamhero C

Hamilton C

Hamilton C

Hamilton C

Hamilton C

Hamilton C

Flamhoro C

Hamilton C

Hamilton C

Flamhero C

Hamilton C

Flamhoro C

Hamilton C

Hamilton C

Hamilton C

Flamboro C

To Win
0:00
20:48
36:53
80:08
90:16
152:20
151:16
161:52
188:22
197:12
217:20
229:56

Bird Average
1349.4182
1337.9648
1329.6613
1307.2972
1304.1558
1275.0273
1274.1615
1264.3132
1260.4132
1253.8095
1248.1359
1237.7882
0.0000
991.8840
-1148.2978
-1183.7405
-1233.3612
-1245.1560
-1247.1164
-1272.4518
-1274.1026
-1318.5483
-1330.9084
-1339.3953

92:23
247.56
215:03
226:51
130:24
167:37
121:41
125:47
48:37
19:52
7:16

Nom



Hamilton Federation

0710212007 11:30:26
Champion Old Bird Pos  Member/Fiyer Name Club Ring/Band No Colour Sex Score No Points
4 J&T. Smolenaars FlamboroC 03 CU 243 ]
Pos  Member/Flyer Name Club Ring/Band No Golour Sex Score No Points 4 ). Zapora HamitonC 03 CUHC 208 ')
1 C. Ubbels FlamboroC 04 FLAM 420 6 126 5 ) Zapora HamitonC 05 CUHC 22 '
Lo LA Smolenzars FlamboroC 06 FLAW 453 oo S JAT Smolenaars FambooC 03 CU 22460 : ¥
3 J.&T. Smolenaars FlamboroC 05 FLAM 185 4 5 ¢. Ubbels FamboroC 03 FLAM 129 1 3
4 J M. Sousa HamitonC 05 CUHC 2151 4 112 5 R. Peffer FlamboroC 02 HV 13 1%
§ J. Malec Hamiton C 05 CUHC 218 5109 54 R, Peffer FlamboroC 02 HV 132 2%
b J&T. Smolenaars FlamboroC 05 FLAM 192 0% 55 JA&T. Smolenaars FlamboroC 03 FLAM 0066 T %
7 R. Peffer FlamboroC 06 FLAM 851 500 5 C. Ubbels FlamboroC 06 FLAM 628 2 0%
8 J&T. Smolenaars FlamboraC 05 CU U4 3% 51 JAT. Smolenaers FlamboraC 05 FLAM 250 1 ¥
5 JAT. Smolenaars FlamboroC 05 FLAM 222 I OB B F Nemeth Flamboro G 06 FLAW 790 o
0 M. Sousa HamitonC 05 CUHC 1915 4 ¥ RPeffr RO LIE LB e
" JAT. Smolenaars FambocC 08 FLAM 428 1 7 60 J.&T. Smolenaars FlamboroC 05 FLAM 160 [
12 R Paffer FambooC 05 FLAM 696 T 1 J. Davidson HamitonC 05 CU 310 2 M
R L N .
" G- Unbl FlanboroC 04 FLAH 46k P b4 C. Ubbels FlamboroC 04 FLAM 466 30
15 J&T. Smolenaars FlamboroC 05 CU 29873 2 " R Ruber WamitonC 5 CUOMK B8 {n
16 J&T. Smolenaars FlamboraC 66 CU 24118 2 o % I, Sousa WamitnC 0 CUHC 2230 A
T LZapon L L L) JAT Smolenaars FlamboroC 06 FLAM 452 0
& C.Ubbels FlamboroC 04 €U 37625 I 8 JMales HamitonC 06 CUHC 1301 N
19 J&T. Smolenaars FlamboroC 03 QU 20453 2 8 & 0. Walker Fambo G 03 FLAM 6 )
& ) Malec HamitonC 05 CUHG 218 b 1S Amour HamitonC 05 CUHC 1434 1 8
U J. Malec Hamiton C 05 CUHC 245 2 B Il J. Malec HamitonG 06 CUHC 1315 1t B
n JA&T. Smolenaars FlamboroC 04 FLAM 0025 2 5 1 C. Ubbels FlamboroC 05 FLAM 0094 2 B
3 G. Lindley Hamiton C 06 CUHC 1256 4 5 i R. Ruber HamitonC 05 CUHC 750 2
U C. Ubbels FlamboroC 05 FLAM 0051 305 It R. Peffer FlamboraC 05 FLAM 67 )
% 6. Lindley HamitonC 06 CUHC 1251 3 5 4 JAT. Smolenaars FlamboroC 06 FLAM 426 t
% T. Rodgers FlamboroC 05 FLAM 412 3R I C. Ubbels FlamboroC 05 FLAM 109 0
7 R. Peffer Flamboro C 05 FLAM 655 9 53 n JA&T. Smolenaars FlamboroC 05  FLAM 190 1 2%
B JMSuse HamitonC 06 CUHC 1620 38 o Lo MamitonC 04 CUHC 165 Lo
B C.Ubbels FambooC 06 FLAW 655 2 B ® RPeflr FlamboroC 05 FLAM 624 B
e T
K] ). Zapora HamitonC 06 CUHC 1411 2 4 o
2 1 Wil bamitnC 05 CUKC 22 - 82 C. Ubbels FlamboroC 06 FLAM 75 B
8 T. Rodgers FlamboroC 04 CU 29495 7 M
I g Ly o M IMSousa HamitnC 05 CUHC 2152 ?
4 MOk UL UL A G B UATSmobnars  FambooC 04 LA 0006 o
3% J&T. Smolenaars FlamboroC 05 FLAM 158 2 4 8% 1 Erwin HamiltonC 06 CU 7128 1 u
3% G. Lindley HamitonC 06 CUHC 1300 2 4 87 G. Lindley HamitonC 05 CUHC 352 q 2%
b T. Witton FlamboroC 06 FLAM 649 2 4 8 C. Ubbels FamboraC 04 FLAM 467 2%
% C. Ubbels FlamboroC 04 FLAM 453 I8 8 8. Amour HamitonC 05 CUHC 1426 1 2B
% J. Erwin HamitonC 06 CU pill IoQ 9 J. Zapora HamitonC 05 CUHC 60 1 2
Ll R. Peffer FlamboroC 05 FLAM 632 30 9 C. Ubbels FlamboraC 05 FLAM 0049 1 n
# G Lindey HamitnC 05 CUHC 135 ' % C.Ubbels FlamboroC 05 FLAM 108 1 3
2 TRodgers Flamboro$ 05 FLAM 403 TN ® o T.ohyl HamitonC 05 CUHC 1337 [
8 I Sousa hamltonC 04 CUMC 2208 i M WOk HamitonC 02 CUHC 978 1
U ) zapen HamitonC 06 CUHC 14 2 n I B G -
5 S Amou HamilonC 06 CUKG 1114 1 % % Ubbek Flboro G 04 FLA 403 bz
5 R Peffer FambooC 05 FLAM 652 - 9 J. Zapora Hamiton G~ 06 CUHC 1451 2
0 IN.Sowse HamitonC 05 CUHC 370 2 B % Clbbels FlankoroC 02 CU- 511 b
Pos Member/Flyer Name Club Ring/Band No Colour Sex Score No Points
9 C. Ubbels FlamboroC 06 FLAM 717 1

100 T. Rodgers FlamboroC 04  FLAM 724 1 2



